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Ace In The Hole - Mike Mascio
David Carr QB HOU vs JAC  * 281 18.73
Michael Vick QB ATL @ TAM  * 364 24.27
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs ATL  * 296 19.73
Julius Jones RB DAL @ CAR  * 290 19.33
Keenan McCardell WR SDG @ KAN  * 294 19.60
Jerry Porter WR OAK @ DEN  * 276 18.40
Michael Jenkins WR ATL @ TAM  * 139 9.27
Green Bay Packers K GNB vs CHI  * 132 8.80
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @ SEA  * 348 23.20
Kelly Holcomb QB BUF @ CIN 148 9.87
Drew Bledsoe QB DAL @ CAR 381 25.40
T.J. Duckett RB ATL @ TAM 115 7.67
Antowain Smith RB NOR vs DET 142 9.47
Tyson Thompson RB DAL @ CAR 26 1.73
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs TEN 201 13.40
Ashley Lelie WR DEN vs OAK 202 13.47
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ CIN 237 15.80

Aqua Teen Hunger Force - Shawn McDonald
Drew Brees QB SDG @ KAN  * 416 27.73
Edgerrin James RB IND @ SEA  * 484 32.27
Willis McGahee RB BUF @ CIN  * 312 20.80
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE  * 320 21.33
Joey Galloway WR TAM vs ATL  * 385 25.67
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC  * 213 14.20
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs BUF  * 303 20.20
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT @ CLE  * 146 9.73
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ HOU  * 354 23.60
Brad Johnson QB MIN @ BAL 186 12.40
Dominic Rhodes RB IND @ SEA 47 3.13
Curtis Martin RB NYJ vs NWE 207 13.80
Chris Brown RB TEN @ MIA 295 19.67
Brandon Jones WR TEN @ MIA 82 5.47
Ernest Wilford WR JAC @ HOU 197 13.13
Terrell Owens WR PHI @ ARI 269 17.93
Bobby Engram WR SEA vs IND 218 14.53

Average Joes - Ryan Sciba
Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ  * 481 32.07
Corey Dillon RB NWE @ NYJ  * 263 17.53
Tiki Barber RB NYG @ WAS  * 514 34.27
Deion Branch WR NWE @ NYJ  * 299 19.93
Joe Horn WR NOR vs DET  * 165 11.00
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG  * 247 16.47
Buffalo Bills K BUF @ CIN  * 157 10.47
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 361 24.07
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ WAS  * 342 22.80
Chris Simms QB TAM vs ATL 184 12.27
Jake Plummer QB DEN vs OAK 400 26.67
Michael Pittman RB TAM vs ATL 149 9.93
Duce Staley RB PIT @ CLE 44 2.93
Cedric Benson RB CHI @ GNB 37 2.47
Reggie Brown WR PHI @ ARI 144 9.60
Eric Moulds WR BUF @ CIN 231 15.40
L.J. Smith TE PHI @ ARI 181 12.07

BAMFIC - Brent Scheffler
Kerry Collins QB OAK @ DEN  * 339 22.60
Julius Jones RB DAL @ CAR  * 290 19.33
Rudi Johnson RB CIN vs BUF  * 401 26.73
Larry Johnson RB KAN vs SDG  * 506 33.73
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ SEA  * 314 20.93
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs BUF  * 303 20.20
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ WAS  * 315 21.00
Seattle Seahawks K SEA vs IND  * 164 10.93
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs OAK  * 331 22.07
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS 386 25.73
Chris Simms QB TAM vs ATL 184 12.27
Marion Barber RB DAL @ CAR 160 10.67
Heath Evans RB NWE @ NYJ 56 3.73
Ashley Lelie WR DEN vs OAK 202 13.47
Az-Zahir Hakim WR NOR vs DET 114 7.60
L.J. Smith TE PHI @ ARI 181 12.07
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vs ATL 346 23.07

Better Off Dead - Tony Kridler
Drew Bledsoe QB DAL @ CAR  * 381 25.40
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs PHI  * 282 18.80
Curtis Martin RB NYJ vs NWE  * 207 13.80
Kevin Jones RB DET @ NOR  * 176 11.73
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE  * 320 21.33
Steve Smith WR CAR vs DAL  * 459 30.60
Donald Driver WR GNB vs CHI  * 324 21.60
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT @ CLE  * 146 9.73
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ CIN  * 237 15.80
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE 306 20.40
Jake Delhomme QB CAR vs DAL 355 23.67
Shawn Bryson RB DET @ NOR 104 6.93
J.J. Arrington RB ARI vs PHI 99 6.60
Troy Williamson WR MIN @ BAL 95 6.33
David Givens WR NWE @ NYJ 221 14.73
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs NWE 246 16.40
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ HOU 354 23.60

C-Dawgs - Chad Ferris
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE  * 306 20.40
Shaun Alexander RB SEA vs IND  * 571 38.07
Clinton Portis RB WAS vs NYG  * 407 27.13
Chad Johnson WR CIN vs BUF  * 439 29.27
Chris Chambers WR MIA vs TEN  * 342 22.80
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI @ GNB  * 242 16.13
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN vs SDG  * 159 10.60
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB  * 457 30.47
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS vs NYG  * 315 21.00
Brett Favre QB GNB vs CHI 336 22.40
Aaron Brooks QB NOR vs DET 286 19.07
Shawn Bryson RB DET @ NOR 104 6.93
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs TEN 251 16.73
Adrian Peterson RB CHI @ GNB 67 4.47
Mike Williams WR DET @ NOR 94 6.27
Brandon Lloyd WR SFO @ STL 204 13.60
Nate Burleson WR MIN @ BAL 78 5.20

Cordovas - Justin Woods
Brad Johnson QB MIN @ BAL  * 186 12.40
Michael Vick QB ATL @ TAM  * 364 24.27
Willis McGahee RB BUF @ CIN  * 312 20.80
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs ATL  * 296 19.73
Brandon Lloyd WR SFO @ STL  * 204 13.60
Keyshawn Johnson WR DAL @ CAR  * 236 15.73
Muhsin Muhammad WR CHI @ GNB  * 242 16.13
New York Giants K NYG @ WAS  * 212 14.13
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS vs NYG  * 315 21.00
David Carr QB HOU vs JAC 281 18.73
Kevan Barlow RB SFO @ STL 192 12.80
Michael Pittman RB TAM vs ATL 149 9.93
Tatum Bell RB DEN vs OAK 237 15.80
Mike Williams WR DET @ NOR 94 6.27
Terrell Owens WR PHI @ ARI 269 17.93
Eric Moulds WR BUF @ CIN 231 15.40
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs TEN 317 21.13

D's Nutts - Flava Flav
Kerry Collins QB OAK @ DEN  * 339 22.60
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs BUF  * 506 33.73
Larry Johnson RB KAN vs SDG  * 506 33.73
Thomas Jones RB CHI @ GNB  * 362 24.13
Lee Evans WR BUF @ CIN  * 249 16.60
Randy Moss WR OAK @ DEN  * 279 18.60
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ WAS  * 315 21.00
Arizona Cardinals K ARI vs PHI  * 258 17.20
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BUF  * 291 19.40
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ ARI 339 22.60
Reuben Droughns RB CLE vs PIT 347 23.13
Kevin Jones RB DET @ NOR 176 11.73
Mewelde Moore RB MIN @ BAL 207 13.80
Braylon Edwards WR CLE vs PIT 153 10.20
Donte' Stallworth WR NOR vs DET 280 18.67
Antonio Bryant WR CLE vs PIT 257 17.13
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs TEN 317 21.13
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Enigmas - Kenneth Woods
Steve McNair QB TEN @ MIA  * 337 22.47
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs PHI  * 282 18.80
Jamal Lewis RB BAL vs MIN  * 223 14.87
Rudi Johnson RB CIN vs BUF  * 401 26.73
Steve Smith WR CAR vs DAL  * 459 30.60
Derrick Mason WR BAL vs MIN  * 294 19.60
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ KAN  * 365 24.33
Denver Broncos K DEN vs OAK  * 167 11.13
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs DAL  * 379 25.27
Tony Fisher RB GNB vs CHI 118 7.87
Chris Perry RB CIN vs BUF 161 10.73
Samkon Gado RB GNB vs CHI 175 11.67
Jabar Gaffney WR HOU vs JAC 158 10.53
Matt Jones WR JAC @ HOU 132 8.80
Brian Finneran WR ATL @ TAM 169 11.27
Joe Jurevicius WR SEA vs IND 241 16.07
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs MIN 319 21.27

Fantasy Football Heroes - Victor Woods/Super Grover
Steve McNair QB TEN @ MIA  * 337 22.47
Thomas Jones RB CHI @ GNB  * 362 24.13
DeShaun Foster RB CAR vs DAL  * 244 16.27
Clinton Portis RB WAS vs NYG  * 407 27.13
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs PHI  * 426 28.40
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC  * 213 14.20
Jerry Porter WR OAK @ DEN  * 276 18.40
Minnesota Vikings K MIN @ BAL  * 156 10.40
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB  * 457 30.47
Billy Volek QB TEN @ MIA 25 1.67
Jeff Garcia QB DET @ NOR 79 5.27
T.J. Duckett RB ATL @ TAM 115 7.67
Samkon Gado RB GNB vs CHI 175 11.67
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL 152 10.13
Antonio Bryant WR CLE vs PIT 257 17.13
Antonio Chatman WR GNB vs CHI 164 10.93
Robert Ferguson WR GNB vs CHI 120 8.00

Hogan's Heroes - Ed Mitchell
Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ  * 481 32.07
Warrick Dunn RB ATL @ TAM  * 364 24.27
Tiki Barber RB NYG @ WAS  * 514 34.27
Reuben Droughns RB CLE vs PIT  * 347 23.13
Donte' Stallworth WR NOR vs DET  * 280 18.67
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs PHI  * 408 27.20
Joey Galloway WR TAM vs ATL  * 385 25.67
Carolina Panthers K CAR vs DAL  * 164 10.93
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs DAL  * 379 25.27
Trent Dilfer QB CLE vs PIT 210 14.00
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @ ARI 299 19.93
Lee Suggs RB CLE vs PIT 6 0.40
Matt Jones WR JAC @ HOU 132 8.80
Marty Booker WR MIA vs TEN 170 11.33
Darrell Jackson WR SEA vs IND 149 9.93
Joe Horn WR NOR vs DET 165 11.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs SDG 270 18.00

I'm Brian Fellows - Brian Krantz
Trent Green QB KAN vs SDG  * 370 24.67
Peyton Manning QB IND @ SEA  * 493 32.87
Fred Taylor RB JAC @ HOU  * 218 14.53
Domanick Davis RB HOU vs JAC  * 328 21.87
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs PHI  * 426 28.40
Marvin Harrison WR IND @ SEA  * 392 26.13
Eddie Kennison WR KAN vs SDG  * 291 19.40
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN vs BUF  * 160 10.67
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @ NOR  * 298 19.87
Byron Leftwich QB JAC @ HOU 254 16.93
Kevan Barlow RB SFO @ STL 192 12.80
Nick Goings RB CAR vs DAL 38 2.53
Jerome Bettis RB PIT @ CLE 111 7.40
Marshall Faulk RB STL vs SFO 119 7.93
Drew Bennett WR TEN @ MIA 235 15.67
Donald Driver WR GNB vs CHI 324 21.60
Terry Glenn WR DAL @ CAR 336 22.40

Leon Can't Do Everything - John Decker
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs IND  * 433 28.87
Edgerrin James RB IND @ SEA  * 484 32.27
Mike Anderson RB DEN vs OAK  * 317 21.13
Willie Parker RB PIT @ CLE  * 294 19.60
Rod Smith WR DEN vs OAK  * 330 22.00
Eddie Kennison WR KAN vs SDG  * 291 19.40
Joe Jurevicius WR SEA vs IND  * 241 16.07
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN vs BUF  * 160 10.67
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 361 24.07
Mark Brunell QB WAS vs NYG 353 23.53
Jonathan Wells RB HOU vs JAC 124 8.27
Mewelde Moore RB MIN @ BAL 207 13.80
Domanick Davis RB HOU vs JAC 328 21.87
Drew Bennett WR TEN @ MIA 235 15.67
Nate Burleson WR MIN @ BAL 78 5.20
Deion Branch WR NWE @ NYJ 299 19.93
Travis Taylor WR MIN @ BAL 157 10.47

Meat Grinder - Jeff Kridler
Peyton Manning QB IND @ SEA  * 493 32.87
Corey Dillon RB NWE @ NYJ  * 263 17.53
Adrian Peterson RB CHI @ GNB  * 67 4.47
Roy Williams WR DET @ NOR  * 222 14.80
Jimmy Smith WR JAC @ HOU  * 294 19.60
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN vs SDG  * 245 16.33
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ KAN  * 365 24.33
Buffalo Bills K BUF @ CIN  * 157 10.47
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs IND  * 326 21.73
Marc Bulger QB STL vs SFO 271 18.07
Byron Leftwich QB JAC @ HOU 254 16.93
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ ARI 339 22.60
Travis Henry RB TEN @ MIA 82 5.47
Cedric Benson RB CHI @ GNB 37 2.47
Braylon Edwards WR CLE vs PIT 153 10.20
Derrick Mason WR BAL vs MIN 294 19.60
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BUF 291 19.40

Painted Platypus - Brian
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs BUF  * 506 33.73
Shaun Alexander RB SEA vs IND  * 571 38.07
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs TEN  * 251 16.73
Greg Jones RB JAC @ HOU  * 148 9.87
Keenan McCardell WR SDG @ KAN  * 294 19.60
Chris Chambers WR MIA vs TEN  * 342 22.80
Chad Johnson WR CIN vs BUF  * 439 29.27
Denver Broncos K DEN vs OAK  * 167 11.13
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @ SEA  * 348 23.20
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL 21 1.40
Brett Favre QB GNB vs CHI 336 22.40
Stephen Davis RB CAR vs DAL 191 12.73
Fred Taylor RB JAC @ HOU 218 14.53
Reggie Brown WR PHI @ ARI 144 9.60
Brandon Jones WR TEN @ MIA 82 5.47
Bobby Engram WR SEA vs IND 218 14.53
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ WAS 342 22.80

Ricky Williams Bong Water - Tom Gillis
Aaron Brooks QB NOR vs DET  * 286 19.07
Trent Green QB KAN vs SDG  * 370 24.67
Jamal Lewis RB BAL vs MIN  * 223 14.87
LaMont Jordan RB OAK @ DEN  * 436 29.07
Isaac Bruce WR STL vs SFO  * 157 10.47
Santana Moss WR WAS vs NYG  * 439 29.27
Randy Moss WR OAK @ DEN  * 279 18.60
St. Louis Rams K STL vs SFO  * 189 12.60
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ CAR  * 302 20.13
Anthony Wright QB BAL vs MIN 147 9.80
Antowain Smith RB NOR vs DET 142 9.47
Duce Staley RB PIT @ CLE 44 2.93
Chris Brown RB TEN @ MIA 295 19.67
Kevin Curtis WR STL vs SFO 268 17.87
Ernest Wilford WR JAC @ HOU 197 13.13
Marcus Robinson WR MIN @ BAL 149 9.93
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @ TAM 288 19.20
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The Almighty Lemons - Steve Strantz
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs IND  * 433 28.87
Jake Delhomme QB CAR vs DAL  * 355 23.67
Mike Anderson RB DEN vs OAK  * 317 21.13
Willie Parker RB PIT @ CLE  * 294 19.60
Rod Smith WR DEN vs OAK  * 330 22.00
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs PHI  * 408 27.20
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ SEA  * 314 20.93
Carolina Panthers K CAR vs DAL  * 164 10.93
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @ TAM  * 288 19.20
Michael Bennett RB MIN @ BAL 124 8.27
Najeh Davenport RB GNB vs CHI 34 2.27
Aaron Stecker RB NOR vs DET 132 8.80
Tatum Bell RB DEN vs OAK 237 15.80
Greg Lewis WR PHI @ ARI 146 9.73
Kevin Curtis WR STL vs SFO 268 17.87
Darrell Jackson WR SEA vs IND 149 9.93
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ CAR 302 20.13

The Justice League - Jesse Jones
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS  * 386 25.73
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ KAN  * 526 35.07
DeShaun Foster RB CAR vs DAL  * 244 16.27
David Givens WR NWE @ NYJ  * 221 14.73
Santana Moss WR WAS vs NYG  * 439 29.27
Jimmy Smith WR JAC @ HOU  * 294 19.60
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN vs SDG  * 245 16.33
New York Giants K NYG @ WAS  * 212 14.13
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI  * 297 19.80
Mark Brunell QB WAS vs NYG 353 23.53
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @ ARI 299 19.93
Stephen Davis RB CAR vs DAL 191 12.73
LaMont Jordan RB OAK @ DEN 436 29.07
Zack Crockett RB OAK @ DEN 51 3.40
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs NWE 246 16.40
Keyshawn Johnson WR DAL @ CAR 236 15.73
Alge Crumpler TE ATL @ TAM 277 18.47

VIVA Ron Mexico - Jason Reyes
Gus Frerotte QB MIA vs TEN  * 263 17.53
Warrick Dunn RB ATL @ TAM  * 364 24.27
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 362 24.13
Roy Williams WR DET @ NOR  * 222 14.80
Torry Holt WR STL vs SFO  * 410 27.33
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG @ WAS  * 295 19.67
St. Louis Rams K STL vs SFO  * 189 12.60
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs IND  * 326 21.73
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ NYJ  * 235 15.67
Marc Bulger QB STL vs SFO 271 18.07
Patrick Pass RB NWE @ NYJ 104 6.93
Chester Taylor RB BAL vs MIN 158 10.53
Marion Barber RB DAL @ CAR 160 10.67
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL 152 10.13
Greg Jones RB JAC @ HOU 148 9.87
Isaac Bruce WR STL vs SFO 157 10.47
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ ARI 255 17.00

Wallace Clan - Tom Wallace
Drew Brees QB SDG @ KAN  * 416 27.73
Jake Plummer QB DEN vs OAK  * 400 26.67
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ KAN  * 526 35.07
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 362 24.13
Marvin Harrison WR IND @ SEA  * 392 26.13
Torry Holt WR STL vs SFO  * 410 27.33
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG @ WAS  * 295 19.67
Arizona Cardinals K ARI vs PHI  * 258 17.20
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI  * 297 19.80
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs TEN 201 13.40
Michael Bennett RB MIN @ BAL 124 8.27
Lee Evans WR BUF @ CIN 249 16.60
Terry Glenn WR DAL @ CAR 336 22.40
Alge Crumpler TE ATL @ TAM 277 18.47
Randy McMichael TE MIA vs TEN 186 12.40
Jason Witten TE DAL @ CAR 222 14.80
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @ NOR 298 19.87

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
    Point totals and averages thru Playoff Week 2


